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EXIS
TIN

G 
R/

W

EXIS
TIN

G 
R/

W

EXISTING R/W
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SHERRY BECK MCBRIDE

AND WIFE

MICHAEL BARNETTE MCBRIDE

DB 1211 PG 181

DB 1068 PG 452

REBECCA R. WINEBARGER

DB 1068 PG 452

DB 1085 PG 53

WILLIAM CHRISTOPHER JESSE

DB 1243 PG 334

SHAWN P. CARROLL

DB 1182 PG 16

TREES

TREES

TREES

ELEV=1194.81'
E=1406669.9725
N=946795.4301
BR-0126 GPS-1

TREES

RIP RAP

CONC HW

CONC

CONC WW

33JLH 1963

GRASS

LISA B. CARROLL

AND WIFE

RICKY C. CARROLL

DB 859 PG 207

ELEV=1198.82'
E=1407329.9708
N=946817.9557
BR-0126 GPS-2

PASTURE

TREES

WTMWTM

TREES

13.56'

ELEV=1203.11'
E=1406306.3600
N=946943.8930
BR-0126 BL-3

WINEBARGER

REBECCA R. 

VANNOY, JR.

JOHN LUKE 

VANNOY AND

CHRISTOPHER LEE 
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DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETED
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NC License Number F-0991

Charlotte, NC 28202

900 West Trade St., Suite 715

STV Engineers, Inc.
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1165

1215

1225

1235

1195

1205

1185

1175

1165

1215

1225

1235

BR-0126

PI Sta 11+58.17

D

L = 144.51'

T = 72.28'

R = 2,500.00'

PI Sta 13+77.05

D

L = 291.44'

T = 146.65'

R = 1,060.00'

PI Sta 17+20.70

D

L = 397.04'

T = 198.85'

R = 2,810.00'

PI Sta 20+27.61

D

L = 216.69'

T = 108.72'

R = 1,060.00'

-L-

e = EXIST

DS = EXIST

e = 4%

DS = 55 MPHDS = 55 MPH

e = 6% e = 6%

DS = 55 MPH

RO = 144' RO = 96' RO = 144'

11551155

PER SUB REGIONAL TIER DESIGN GUIDELINES

TO 20 MPH LESS THAN PROJECT DESIGN SPEED 

NOTE: DESIGN SPEED FOR VERTICAL CURVES IS UP 

SEE SHEET S-1 THRU S-23 FOR STRUCTURE PLANS
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032599

E
S

LEFT DITCH

RIGHT DITCH

DITCH LEGEND

NOTE: SHORING LOCATIONS

 LOCATION#
& OFFSET

BEGIN STA.

0' LT
15+93± -L- 

0' LT
16+20± -L- 

& OFFSET
END STA.

No. 1

No. 2
0' LT

17+08± -L- 
0' LT

17+30± -L- 

No. 3
2' LT

15+93± -L- 
2' LT

16+05± -L- 

No. 4
2' LT

17+18± -L- 
2' LT

17+30± -L- 

(See TMP Plans and 2G-1 for Shoring Details)
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11
' 8:1

8:18:1

8:1

11
'

11
'

GREU, TL-3

TYPE-III

TYPE-III

TYPE-III

TYPE-IIIGREU, TL-3

GREU, TL-3

-L-

AUSTIN TRAPHILL RD.

24'

TYP.

24'

TYP.

+
5
5
.0

0

-L- POT Sta.  10+00.00

-L- PC Sta.  10+85.89

-L- PCC Sta.  12+30.41

-L- PCC Sta.  15+21.85

15
+
0
0

-L- PCC Sta.  19+18.88

2
0
+
0
0

-L- PT Sta.  21+35.57

-L- POT Sta.  23+92.20

+
9
8
.0

0

+
0
8
.6

0

+
4
2
.2

0

+
4
0
.0

0

-L- STA. 15+94.93

BEGIN APPROACH SLAB

-L- STA. 16+05.81

BEGIN BRIDGE

-L- STA. 17+18.19

END BRIDGE
-L- STA. 17+29.07

END APPROACH SLAB

TYP.

24'
+
7
1.
8
0

+
3
1.
3
8

+
8
9
.1
6

+34.84

+92.62

50' R15' R

PROJECT BR-0126

BEGIN TIP 

-L- STA. 12+43.00 

PROJECT BR-0126

END TIP 

-L- STA. 21+95.00 

0
6

TL-3

GREU

BM#1

BM#2

EXISTING STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED

(See Note)
Location
Temporary Shoring 

Location (See Note)
Temporary Shoring 

1

1

2

3

4

5

+18.88

+95.00

EX. R/W
45.00' LT,

+00.00

65.00' LT
+21.85

55.00' LT

+35.57

45.00' LT

+35.57

50.00' RT

+95.00

+18.88

50.00' RT
EX. R/W,

+45.00

50.00' RT
EX. R/W,

+64.00

56.55' LT

50.00' RT

45.00' LT

+71.69

55.00' LT
EX. R/W,

+92.00

65.00' LT +00.00

70.00' LT

+85.00

+43.00

80.00' RT
50.00' RT,

80.00' RT
50.00' RT,

+87.00

57.14' LT

+00.00

89.00' LT

+62.00

57.76' LT

50.00'

+58.00

64.00'

+02.00

0401

0402

TB 2GI

EST. 7 SY GEOTEXTILE
EST. 2 TONS CL-B RIP-RAP

ELBOWS

15" w/ 2

RETAIN

CL-II RIP-RAP (DETAIL D)
EST 75 TONS
STREAMBANK STABILIZATION

BEGIN SBG

17+29.54
17+49.00

END SBG

(DETAIL A)
EST. 221 SY GEOTEXTILE 
EST. 77 TONS CL-B RIP-RAP
13+50 LT TO 15+85 LT
SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH 

17+36.61

15+87.66

15+92.93

17+31.00

DRAIN
GRADE TO 

DDE. 11 CY (DETAIL B)
EST. 23 SY GEOTEXTILE 
TONS OF CL-B RIP-RAP 
LT TO 16+08 LT EST. 7 
LATERAL 'V' DITCH 15+85 

( Not to Scale)

STREAM BANK STABILIZATION

DETAIL D

FROM STA.16+69  TO STA.16+84
FROM STA.16+45  TO STA.16+49

Ground
Natural

Ground
Natural

(Variable)
CHANNEL BED

Est.= 80 Tons of Class II Rip-Rap

d= 4 Ft.

Length=36 Ft.

EXISTING BANK

EX
IST
IN

G 
BANKM

IN
. 2
:1 

TO
 
TIEMIN. 2:1 TO TIE d

CL-II RIP-RAP (DETAIL D)
EST 20 TONS
STREAMBANK STABILIZATION

EXCAVATION EST. 690 CY
UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE

EXCAVATION EST. 340 CY
UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE

(STRUCTURE PAY ITEM)
SHOULDER POINT
RIP-RAP TO 
EST 185 TONS CL-II 

(STRUCTURE PAY ITEM)
SHOULDER POINT
CL-II RIP-RAP TO 
EST 215 TONS

2:
12:1

D

( Not to Scale)

d

STANDARD 'V' DITCH

FROM STA. 16+70 LT TO STA. 17+17 LT
FROM STA. 15+85 LT TO STA. 16+08 LT

Type of Liner= CL-B Rip-Rap
Max. d=1.0 Ft.

Min. D=1.5 Ft.

DETAIL B

Ground

Natural

Ground

Natural

Geotextile

( Not to Scale)

SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH

D
d

2:1

FROM STA. 17+17 LT TO STA. 21+90 LT
FROM STA. 13+50 LT TO STA. 15+85 LT

DETAIL A

Max. d=1.0 Ft.

Min. D=1.5 Ft.

Type of Liner= CL-B Rip-Rap

Slope

Fill

Fla
tte
r2:

1 o
r

Ground

Natural

Geotextile

DDE. 6 CY (DETAIL B)
EST. 50 SY GEOTEXTILE 
TONS OF CL-B RIP-RAP 
LT TO 17+17 LT EST. 20
LATERAL 'V' DITCH 16+70

(DETAIL A)
EST. 380 SY GEOTEXTILE 
EST. 150 TONS CL-B RIP-RAP
17+17 LT TO 21+90 LT
SPECIAL LATERAL 'V' DITCH 

  

(DETAIL C)
EST. 54 SY GEOTEXTILE
EST. 20 TONS CL-I RIPRAP
16+55 LT TO 16+70
16+08 LT TO 16+31 LT
RIPRAP AT EMBANKMENT

( Not to Scale)

RIP RAP AT EMBANKMENT

FROM STA. 16+55 LT TO STA. 16+70 LT
FROM STA. 16+08 LT TO STA. 16+31 LT

DETAIL C

Grade

Ditch
1'

GEOTEXTILE

              Geotextile= 54 sy
Type of Liner=20 TONS, CL-I Rip-Rap

10'min.

1.0'min.

(-)3.2003%

(-)0.3069%

(-)0.3069% (+)3.4
017%

-L- STA. 12+43.00

ELEV. = 1200.53'

EXISTING GROUND

STA. 16+05.81

BEGIN BRIDGE

STA. 17+18.19

END BRIDGE
-L- STA. 21+95.00

ELEV. = 1199.53'

LOW POINT

PROPOSED GRADE

EXISTING GROUND

EXIST. (-)3.3398%
EXIST. (+)

3.685
6%

ELEV = 1194.38'
STA 18+92.30

PI = 13+88.00

EL = 1,195.89'

VC = 290'

K = 100

DS = 51 MPH

PI = 20+30.00

EL = 1,193.92'

VC = 330'

K = 89

DS = 48 MPH

BRIDGE

1.5
:1

1.
5
:1

PROJECT BR-0126

BEGIN TIP

PROJECT BR-0126

END TIP

TONS CLASS II RIP RAP

STABILIZATION EST. 20 

STREAMBANK 

TONS CLASS II RIP RAP

STABILIZATION EST. 75 

STREAMBANK 

W.S.E. ON 03-22-19 = 1179.4'

IN 18.5" DIA. POPLAR

RR SPIKE SET 

ELEV. 1200.36'

51.70' LT

-L- STA 13+20.67

BM 2

17.5" DIA. OAK

RR SPIKE SET IN 

ELEV. 1196.80'

19.62' LT

-L- STA 15+62.16

BM 1

= 1800

= 1186.5

= 2600

= 1188.1

= 10300

= >500

= 1194.8

= 03/22/2019

= 1179.4

DESIGN DISCHARGE

DESIGN FREQUENCY

BASE DISCHARGE

CFS

YRS

YRS

BASE FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING ELEVATION

OVERTOPPING FREQUENCY

OVERTOPPING DISCHARGE CFS

CFS

YRS

FT

FT

FT

DESIGN HW ELEVATION

BASE HW ELEVATION

BRIDGE HYDRAULIC DATA

DATE OF SURVEY

W.S. ELEVATION

AT DATE OF SURVEY FT

= 25

= 100

ELEV. = 1195.0'
SKEW = 90 DEGREES

W/ 4' END BENT CAPS @ SLOPING ABUTMENT
1@70' (24" CORED SLAB), 1@40' (21" CORED SLAB)

CENTERLINE STA. 16+62 -L-

(STRUCTURE PAY ITEM)

TO ELEV. 1185' EST. 690 CY

UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 

(STRUCTURE PAY ITEM)

TO ELEV. 1185' EST. 340 CY

UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION 

(STRUCTURE PAY ITEM)

RIP RAP (TYP.)

EST. 215 TON CLASS II 

(STRUCTURE PAY ITEM)

RIP RAP (TYP.)

EST. 185 TON CLASS II 

PI=13+50.00
BEGIN 'V' DITCH LT

El.=1195.28

(-)1.88% (-)1.68% (-)1.60% (-)1.40% (-)5.84%PI=14+00.00

El.=1194.34

El.=1193.50

PI=14+50.00

El.=1192.70

PI=15+00.00

El.=1192.00

PI=15+50.00

El.=1189.08

PI=16+00.00

PI=16+08.00

El.=1188.50

END 'V' DITCH LT

(-)7.25%

(+)2.35 
%

(+)0.50 %

(+)0.96 % (+)1.44 % (+)0.54 % (+)1.54 %
(+)2.48

 %

El.=1185.25

PI=18+00.00

El.=1185.75

PI=19+00.00

El.=1186.23

PI=19+50.00

El.=1186.95

PI=20+00.00

El.=1187.22

PI=20+50.00

El.=1187.99

PI=21+00.00

El.=1182.90

PI=17+00.00

El.=1181.00

PI=16+70.00

DITCH LT

BEGIN LATERAL 'V' 

El.=1183.30

PI=17+17.00

BEGIN 'V' DITCH LT

DITCH LT

END LATERAL 'V' 

El.=1190.22

PI=21+90.00

(+)6
.33 

%

F

F

F

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

F

F

F

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C

F

C
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